In the event that the respondent lacks an Internet connection and elects to submit a paper-based 
response, the agency estimates that collection of information should take no longer than twenty 
(22) minutes per respondent (additional time to stuff an envelope and affix a postage stamp).  
Total Annual Hours Requested is eight hundred twenty-five (825) hours; i.e., 2,250 x 22 / 60.

13.  Provide an estimate of the total annual cost burden to the respondents or record-
keepers resulting from the collection (excluding the value of the burden hours in Question 

12 above).

Since this collection is electronic, using an Internet web form, the agency anticipates a zero cost